| 2021/22 | | ı | Г | 1 | | <u> </u> | T |
|----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|----------|-----------|------------|------------|------|
| | | | | | | Retraining | |
| | | | | | | Course | |
| | | | Paid / | | | Attended | |
| | | Not | Licence | l | _ | And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Drive a mechanically propelled | | | | | | |
| | vehicle on a road / in a public | | | | | | |
| | place without due care and | | | | | | |
| 100 | attention | 1246 | 217 | 390 | 164 | 473 | 0 |
| | Drive a motor vehicle otherwise | | | | | | |
| | than in accordance with a licence | | | | | | |
| 100 | - endorsable offence | 260 | 100 | 40 | 120 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road / | | | | | | |
| | public place without third party | | | | | | |
| 300 | insurance | 1804 | 457 | 256 | 1091 | 0 | 0 |
| | Driver of a vehicle fail to stop | | | | | | |
| | after a road accident | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Driver of a vehicle involved in a | | | | | | |
| | road accident fail to report that | | | | | | |
| | accident | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Exceed 30 mph speed limit in | | | | | | |
| | contravention of a Local Traffic | | | | | | |
| 100 | Order - manned equipment | 23682 | 5277 | 6553 | 900 | 10952 | 0 |
| | Exceed 40 mph speed limit in | | | | | | |
| | contravention of a Local Traffic | | | | | | |
| 100 | Order - manned equipment | 8022 | 1892 | 2540 | 542 | 3048 | 0 |
| | Speeding - exceed 70 mph | | | | | | |
| | motorway limit - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 106 | 42 | 9 | 48 | 7 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
|----------|------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a | | | | | | |
| | special road / motorway and | | | | | | |
| | exceed 50 mph speed limit - | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 195 | 66 | 47 | 28 | 54 | 0 |
| | Exceed 50 mph speed limit in | | | | | | |
| | contravention of a Local Traffic | | | | | | |
| 100 | Order - manned equipment | 2288 | 647 | 667 | 207 | 767 | 0 |
| | Drive on motorway hard | | | | | | |
| | shoulder / emergency refuge | | | | | | |
| | area | 116 | 3 | 33 | 8 | 72 | 0 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Speeding - exceed 20 mph - Local | | | | | | |
| 100 | Order - manned equipment | 242 | 118 | 59 | 15 | 50 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle / trailer in a | | | | | | |
| | condition likely to cause danger | | | | | | |
| 100 | of injury | 93 | 55 | 6 | 32 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive on road other than | | | | | | |
| | motorway, fail comply with red / | | | | | | |
| | green arrow / lane closure light | | | | | | |
| | signals - manual detection | 505 | 36 | 113 | 50 | 303 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle / trailer with | | | | | | |
| | equipment likely to cause | | | | | | |
| 100 | danger of injury | 8 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 4 | 0 |
| | Stop vehicle in pelican crossing | | | | | | |
| | controlled area | 186 | 7 | 72 | 15 | 92 | 0 |
| | Driver not in position to have | | | | | | |
| | proper control - endorsable | | | | | | |
| 100 | offence | 727 | 263 | 138 | 164 | 161 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | T | | | _ | | I | |
|----------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Speeding - exceed 30 mph on | | | | | | |
| | restricted road - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 482 | 173 | 58 | 79 | 172 | 0 |
| | Stop a vehicle within pelican | | | | | | |
| | pedestrian crossing limits | 419 | 24 | 157 | 58 | 180 | 0 |
| | Exceed 60 mph speed limit in | | | | | | |
| | contravention of a Local Traffic | | | | | | _ |
| 100 | Order - manned equipment | 61 | 21 | 13 | 13 | 14 | 0 |
| | Speeding - exceed temporary 60 | | | | | | |
| | mph restriction on a motorway (| | | | | | |
| | road works) - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 7 | 2 | 2 | 1 | 2 | 0 |
| | Motor vehicle fail to comply with | | | | | | |
| | solid white line road markings - | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 7 | 1 | 0 | 1 | 5 | 0 |
| | Use on a road a motor vehicle / trailer - danger of injury due to weight / position / distribution / | | | | | | |
| 100 | security of load | 14 | 10 | 3 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| | Exceed a temporary 30mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 248 | 107 | 53 | 48 | 40 | 0 |
| | Use a passenger vehicle with tyres with insufficient tread - less | | | | | | |
| 100 | than 1.6mm | 38 | 15 | 3 | 20 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Cause vehicle to be left in a dangerous position | 745 | 33 | 296 | 92 | 324 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
|----------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| FPN Cost | | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Use a handheld mobile phone / | | | | | | |
| | device while driving a motor | | | | | | |
| 200 | vehicle on a road - endorsable | 205 | 0.4 | 24 | 0.4 | 0 | |
| 200 | offence Learner driver drive a vehicle | 205 | 81 | 31 | 84 | 9 | 0 |
| 100 | | 4 | | | 0 | 0 | |
| 100 | while on motorway | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Exceed temporary 50 mph speed | | | | | | |
| | restriction in contravention of a | | | | | | |
| 100 | Local Traffic Order - manned | | | | | • | |
| 100 | equipment | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive / stop / cause to remain at | | | | | | |
| | rest a motor vehicle drawing a | | | | | | |
| | trailer in offside lane of a | | | | _ | | |
| 100 | motorway | 3 | 2 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 |
| | Use motor vehicle / trailer - tyre | | | | _ | | |
| 100 | less than 1 mm tread | 3 | 1 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle / trailer the number of passenger / manner | | | | | | |
| 100 | carried likely to cause danger | 10 | 7 | 1 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| | Driver of motor vehicle not in | | | | | | |
| | position to have full view - | | | | | | |
| 100 | endorsable offence | 7 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 7 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle / trailer with tyre with any of the ply / | | | | | | |
| 100 | cord exposed | 20 | 12 | 1 | 7 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
|---------------------|--|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| | | | | | | | |
| | Speeding - motor vehicle exceed | | | | | | |
| | 70 mph on a dual carriageway - | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 4 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use goods vehicle max gross | | | | | | |
| | weight of 3500kgs - tyre with less | | | | | | |
| 100 | than 1.6mm depth of tread | 5 | 3 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle / trailer with | | | | | | |
| 100 | tyre with cut in the fabric | 2 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle / trailer | | | | | | |
| 100 | with incorrectly inflated tyre | 7 | 1 | 1 | 5 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive a mechanically propelled | | | | | | |
| | vehicle on a road / in a public | | | | | | |
| | place without reasonable | | | | | | |
| 100 | consideration to other users | 192 | 9 | 50 | 17 | 116 | 0 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Motor vehicle fail to comply with | | | | | | |
| | endorsable section 36 traffic sign | | | | | | _ |
| 100 | - manned equipment | 10 | 5 | 1 | 4 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive on motorway, fail to | | | | | | |
| | comply with red / green arrow / | | | | | | |
| 400 | lane closure signals - manual | 220 | 20 | | 22 | 424 | |
| 100 | detection | 228 | 20 | 64 | 23 | 121 | 0 |
| 100 | Use a motor cycle with tyre less than 1 mm tread | 1 | 1 | 0 | | | |
| 100 | | 1 | 1 | U | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Fail to stop at red light at pelican | 2 | | 1 | 1 | 1 | 0 |
| 100 | crossing | 3 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 1 | |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | Retraining | |
|----------|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---------------------------|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Speeding - passenger motor vehicle and trailer exceeding 50 | | | | | | |
| | mph - single carriageway road - | | | | | | |
| 100 | ACD | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Fail to stop vehicle when directed by PC / traffic warden / traffic officer / CSO engaged in | | | | | | |
| 100 | regulation of road traffic | 11 | 0 | 2 | 5 | 4 | 0 |
| | Speeding - exceed limit for passenger vehicle - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Motor vehicle fail to comply with endorsable section 36 traffic sign - automatic equipment | | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Drive a vehicle other than on the carriageway of a motorway | 7 | 0 | 2 | 2 | 3 | 0 |
| 100 | Motor vehicle fail to comply with endorsable section 36 traffic sign - other than manned or automatic equipment | | 4 | 3 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| | Stop / cause to remain at rest a vehicle on a carriageway of motorway | 6 | 1 | 2 | 1 | 2 | 0 |
| 100 | Use a motor vehicle / trailer with | | 1 | | 1 | | U |
| 100 | defective brakes | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not | Paid / Licence | Cancallad | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And | Paid |
|---------------------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| rriv Cust | CCCJS OFFENCE BESC | Completed | Liluoiseu | Cancelleu | riosecuteu | Completed | raiu |
| | Exceed a temporary 50mph speed restriction on a motorway | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 31 | 8 | 10 | 6 | 7 | 0 |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a special road / motorway and exceed 60 mph speed limit - | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 95 | 20 | 23 | 9 | 43 | 0 |
| 200 | Fail to give information relating to the identification of the driver / rider of a vehicle when | | | | | | |
| 200 | required | 4 | 1 | 2 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Exceed temporary 40 mph speed restriction in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned equipment | 4 | 2 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| | Fail to accord precedence to | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| 100 | pedestrian at zebra crossing | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Carry passenger improperly on a motorcycle - Road Traffic Act | | | | | | |
| 100 | 1988 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Prohibited vehicle in offside lane of motorway | 7 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 5 | 0 |
| | Overtake within controlled area of Zebra / Puffin pedestrian | | | | | | |
| 100 | crossing | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Speeding - passenger motor vehicle and trailer exceeding 60 mph - motorway - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Motor vehicle exceed 60 mph on single carriageway - manned | 4 | | | 4 | | |
| 100 | equipment Overtake within pedestrian | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | crossing limits | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 |
| 100 | Drive on road other than motorway, fail comply with red / green arrow / lane closure light signals - automatic equipment | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Exceed a temporary 40mph speed restriction on a motorway - manned equipment | 7 | 2 | 1 | 3 | 1 | 0 |
| 30 | Cause unnecessary obstruction by motor vehicle / trailer outside of the Greater London area | 656 | 0 | 140 | 53 | 0 | 463 |
| 100 | Drive on a road a motor vehicle whilst not wearing a seat belt | 395 | 0 | 98 | 28 | 161 | 108 |
| 100 | Drive vehicle no front registration plate - registered after 30/09/38 | 55 | 0 | 3 | 9 | 0 | 43 |

| 2021/22 | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
|----------|------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | when there was insufficient | | | | | | |
| | transmission of light through the | | | | | | |
| 50 | vehicle glass | 277 | 0 | 8 | 33 | 0 | 236 |
| | Drive a vehicle when the | | | | | | |
| | registration mark fails to | | | | | | |
| 100 | conform with regulations | 448 | 0 | 37 | 74 | 0 | 337 |
| | Drive vehicle and fail to comply | | | | | | |
| | with an indication given by a | | | | | | |
| | traffic sign - local traffic order | | | | | | |
| 50 | outside Greater London | 99 | 0 | 3 | 12 | 0 | 84 |
| | Drive motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | with child passenger aged 3 to 13 | | | | | | |
| | years sat in rear and not wearing | | | | | | |
| 100 | a seat belt | 52 | 0 | 6 | 1 | 25 | 20 |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| 100 | without a valid test certificate | 185 | 0 | 8 | 47 | 0 | 130 |
| _ | Use on a road a motor vehicle / | | | | | | |
| | trailer in such a condition it | | | | | | |
| | caused / was likely to cause | | | | | | |
| 100 | danger | 45 | 0 | 2 | 13 | 0 | 30 |
| | Drive a vehicle with registration | | | | | | |
| | mark obscured / | | | | | | |
| 100 | indistinguishable | 31 | 0 | 1 | 3 | 0 | 27 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|----------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | fail to maintain lamps / reflectors | | | | | | |
| | / rear markings / devices in | | | | | | |
| 50 | working order / clean | 20 | 0 | 0 | 5 | 0 | 15 |
| | Use on a road a motor vehicle / | | | | | | |
| | trailer with a load which was | | | | | | |
| | insecure / in a position likely to | | | | | | |
| | cause danger | 11 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 10 |
| | Keep a vehicle with registration | | | | | | |
| | mark obscured | 2 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 |
| | Smoking in a vehicle in which a | | | | | | |
| 50 | child was present - England | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Use a vehicle / cycle on a road | | | | | | |
| | and contravene a local traffic | | | | | | |
| | order other than parking - | | _ | _ | _ | _ | |
| 50 | outside Greater London | 23 | 0 | 3 | 3 | 0 | 17 |
| | Ride in a rear passenger seat in a | | | | | | |
| 400 | motor vehicle on a road and fail | 40 | 0 | | 0 | _ | _ |
| 100 | to wear seat belt Use a motor vehicle on a road | 18 | 0 | 6 | 0 | 5 | 7 |
| | | | | | | | |
| 100 | when the load / passengers likely | 12 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 12 |
| 100 | to cause danger Use a vehicle on a road | 13 | U | U | 1 | U | 12 |
| | maximum weight shown on | | | | | | |
| | manufacturer's plate equalled / | | | | | | |
| | exceeded | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 50 | ENCECUEU | 1 | U | U | U | U | <u> </u> |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | with a child under 14 years in | | | | | | |
| | front passenger seat not wearing | | | | | | |
| 100 | a seat belt | 17 | 0 | 2 | 2 | 10 | 3 |
| | Ride in the front passenger seat | | | | | | |
| | of a motor vehicle being driven | | | | | | |
| | on a road whilst not wearing a | | | | | | |
| 100 | seat belt | 25 | 0 | 6 | 4 | 11 | 4 |
| | Use a vehicle on a road when the | | | | | | |
| | gross / axle weight as shown on | | | | | | |
| | the manufacturers plate was | | | | | | |
| 100 | equalled / exceeded | 5 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 | 3 |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | with a child passenger under 3 | | | | | | |
| | years seated in the rear not | | | | | | |
| 100 | wearing a seat belt | 21 | 0 | 4 | 0 | 11 | 6 |
| | Excluded traffic on a special road | | | | | | |
| 50 | pedal cycle | 11 | 0 | 3 | 1 | 3 | 4 |
| 50 | Use a vehicle on a road with a which automatically emitted a flashing / other than steady light | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 30 | Vehicle contravene a direction | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | that traffic should pass in one | | | | | | |
| 50 | direction only on a trunk road | 3 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 3 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|--|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| 1111 0031 | Use on a road a motor vehicle / | Completed | | cancenca | rroscoutcu | Completed. | i uiu |
| | trailer for an unsuitable purpose | | | | | | |
| | so as to cause / likely to cause | | | | | | |
| 100 | danger / nuisance | 2 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 |
| | Drive / ride a motor vehicle on a | | | | | | |
| | footpath / causeway beside a | | | | | | |
| 50 | road - outside Greater London | 6 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 5 |
| | Use a vehicle on a road when the | | | | | | |
| | maximum permitted laden | | | | | | |
| 100 | weight exceeded | 9 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 8 |
| | Keep vehicle and trailer no rear | | | | | | |
| | registration plate - registered | | | | | | |
| 100 | after 09/38 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 50 | Stop vehicle on the motorway hard shoulder / emergency refuge area | 11 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 11 |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | with silencer / exhaust system | | | | | | |
| | altered to increased the noise | | | | | | |
| 50 | made | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle when | | | | | | |
| | headlamp not lit in poor visibility | | | | | | |
| 50 | / darkness | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Keep a vehicle when registration mark fails to conform with the | | | | | | |
| 100 | regulations | 54 | 0 | 15 | 13 | 0 | 26 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Use a vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | obligatory lights not complying | | | | | | |
| 50 | with regulation 18 | 11 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 0 | 9 |
| 50 | Ride a motor cycle on a road and fail to wear protective headgear | 4 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 | 2 |
| | Motor vehicle fail to comply with | | | | | | |
| | a non endorsable traffic sign - detected by means other than | | | | | | |
| 50 | ACD | 316 | 0 | 73 | 46 | 0 | 197 |
| | Drive a motor vehicle not fitted with a rear seat belt on a road when child under 12 and not | | | | | | |
| 50 | 150cm tall seated in rear | 4 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 2 |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a road with a child in a rear facing restraining device on front seat - | | | | | | |
| 100 | air bag not deactivated | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive a vehicle on a road being a footpath / bridleway | 2 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 30 | Wilful obstruction of a highway | 3 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 2 |
| 50 | Use motor vehicle on a road without a seat belt fitted | 4 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 0 | 2 |
| 50 | Motor vehicle fail to comply with a non endorsable traffic sign - detected by ACD | 3 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 2 |
| | Use motor vehicle - fastening not maintained - seat belt | | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | | • | | | | · | |
| | Drive a motor vehicle otherwise than in accordance with a licence | | | | | | |
| 50 | - non-endorsable offence | 14 | 0 | 0 | 4 | 0 | 10 |
| 50 | Use on a road a vehicle exceeding maximum permitted | | | | | | |
| 50 | wheel and axle weight | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 50 | Fail to stop a mechanically propelled vehicle when required by constable / traffic warden | 22 | 0 | 9 | 7 | 0 | 6 |
| | Use a prohibited vehicle on a road subject to a restriction / | | | | | | |
| 50 | prohibition | 67 | 0 | 11 | 10 | 0 | 46 |
| 100 | Keep a motor vehicle which does not meet insurance requirements | 5 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 5 |
| 50 | Excluded traffic on a special road pedestrian | 6 | 0 | 0 | 3 | 0 | 3 |
| | Contravene / fail comply with regulations made under s. 24 Vehicle Excise and Registration | | | | | | |
| 100 | Act 1994 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 100 | Use a vehicle having failed to ensure the tachograph / drivers card was functioning correctly | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | Use motor vehicle on a road | • | | | | | |
| | when television receiving / | | | | | | |
| | cinematographic apparatus was | | | | | | |
| 50 | visible to the driver | 7 | 0 | 0 | 3 | 0 | 4 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Keep vehicle no front registration | | | | | | |
| 100 | plate - registered after 30/09/38 | 8 | 0 | 3 | 2 | 0 | 3 |
| | Use a vehicle on a road when the | | | | | | |
| | front fog lamp(s) were used and | | | | | | |
| | visibility not seriously reduced / | | | | | | |
| 50 | vehicle parked | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Use a vehicle on a road without | | | | | | |
| | lights at night / in reduced | | | | | | |
| 50 | visibility | 2 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 1 |
| | Allow a vehicle to wait on a road | | | | | | |
| | when waiting was prohibited - | | | | | | |
| | local traffic order outside | | | | | | |
| 30 | Greater London | 9 | 0 | 5 | 2 | 0 | 2 |
| | Use a vehicle with optional lights | | | | | | |
| 50 | not working | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Leave m/vehicle on a road not | | | | | | |
| | attended by person licensed to | | | | | | |
| | drive it engine not stopped / | _ | | | | | |
| 50 | parking brake set | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 100 | Drive vehicle / vehicle and trailer no rear registration plate - registered after 30/09/38 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|-------|
| EDNI Cook | CCCIC OFFENCE DECC | Not | Paid / Licence | C | D | Retraining Course Attended And | Dai:d |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| 50 | Use a vehicle with obligatory lighting equipment not fitted | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Use vehicle with obligatory | <u>-</u> | | | | - | |
| 50 | indicators obscured | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Reverse a motor vehicle | | | | | | |
| 50 | unnecessarily on a road | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Use a motor vehicle showing a | | | | | | |
| 50 | light other than red to the rear | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Exceed a 40 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic | 16284 | 2575 | 8174 | 1208 | 4327 | 0 |
| 100 | Order - automatic camera device | 16284 | 25/5 | 81/4 | 1208 | 4327 | U |
| 100 | Exceed a 30 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - automatic camera device | 20609 | 3105 | 10047 | 951 | 6506 | 0 |
| | Exceed a variable speed limit - | | | | | | |
| 100 | automatic camera device | 23231 | 4887 | 7144 | 1334 | 9866 | 0 |
| 100 | Stopping vehicle in Zebra / Puffin pedestrian crossing controlled area | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Stop a vehicle within pedestrian crossing limits of Zebra / Puffin | | | | | | |
| 100 | crossing | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Person in charge of m/vehicle / trailer permit it to remain at rest on a road so as to involve a | | | | | | |
| 100 | danger | 3 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|--|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Exceed temporary 30mph speed | | | | | | |
| 100 | restriction - roadworks - ACD | 11 | 7 | 3 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive on motorway, fail to | | | | | | |
| | comply with red / green arrow / | | | | | | |
| | lane closure signals - automatic | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive / move vehicle making 'u' | | | | | | |
| | turn on the motorway | 2 | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| | Vehicle enter motorway at | | | | | | |
| 100 | prohibited place | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 |
| | Drive a vehicle backwards on a | | | | | | |
| | motorway | 2 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive vehicle the wrong way on a | | | | | | |
| 100 | motorway | 10 | 0 | 5 | 1 | 4 | 0 |
| 400 | Drive a vehicle the wrong way on | | | | | | |
| 100 | a motorway slip road | 4 | 0 | 3 | 0 | 1 | 0 |
| 20 | Contravening free on street | _ | | | 2 | | |
| 30 | parking outside G/London Load / unload a motor vehicle | 5 | 0 | 1 | 2 | 0 | 2 |
| | when such activity was | | | | | | |
| | prohibited - local traffic order | | | | | | |
| | outside Greater London | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 30 | Pedestrian remain within limits | 1 | U | U U | U | 0 | |
| | of a pelican crossing longer than | | | | | | |
| 50 | was necessary | 2 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 50 | was necessary | | U | T T | U | <u> </u> | |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | • |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|-------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| 1111 0031 | Parking without displaying | Completed | | Carreenea | rroscoutcu | Completed | 1 414 |
| | permit/disabled persons badge | | | | | | |
| 30 | outside G/London | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive vehicle and stopped it on a | | | | | | |
| | road designated as a clearway - | | | | | | |
| | local traffic order outside | | | | | | |
| 30 | Greater London | 5 | 0 | 2 | 1 | 0 | 2 |
| | Motor vehicle park in disabled | | | | | | |
| | badge holders only bay - local | | | | | | |
| | traffic order outside Greater | | | | | | |
| 30 | London | 13 | 0 | 2 | 3 | 0 | 8 |
| | Vehicle incorrectly parked at a | | | | | | |
| | parking bay - outside Greater | | | | | | |
| 30 | London - RTRA 1984 | 2 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | when the glass was not | | | | | | |
| | maintained so as to afford the | | | | | | |
| 50 | drivers unobscured vision | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Park a heavy commercial vehicle | | _ | | | | _ |
| 30 | wholly / partly on a footway | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drunk and disorderly in a public | | | | | | l . |
| 90 | place | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Cause wasteful employment of | | | | | | |
| 90 | police | 2 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Cause use of motor vehicle with | | | | 0 | | |
| | no insurance | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| EDNI God | CCCIC OFFENCE DESC | Not | Paid / Licence | C | D | Retraining Course Attended And | Daid |
| FPIN COST | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Speeding - exceed 5 / 18 / 20 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 mph limit for a goods vehicle - unmanned | | | | | | |
| 100 | automatic equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Fail to comply with red light at signal-controlled crossing | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Supervisor of provisional licence holder use hand-held mobile phone / device - endorsable | | | | | | |
| 200 | offence | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Cause use of a hand-held mobile phone/ device while driving a motor vehicle on a road - | | | | | | |
| 200 | endorseable offence Motor vehicle fail to comply with | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | a stop sign - automatic equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Use a motor vehicle / trailer with tyre with lump / bulge / tear | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Speeding - exceed 60 mph special road / motorway limit - | | | | | | |
| 100 | ACD | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Speeding - exceed 5 / 18 / 20 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 mph limit for a goods vehicle - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Drive on road other than motorway, fail comply with red / green arrow / lane closure light | | | | | | |
| 100 | signals | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a special road / motorway and exceed 40 mph speed limit - | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Speeding - exceed 30 miles per hour on restricted road - | | | | | | |
| 100 | automatic camera device | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Exceed temporary 50 mph speed restriction in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - ACD | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Use an incorrectly registered | | - ŭ | | | , , | - ŭ |
| 50 | vehicle | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Keep a vehicle with no registration plate - registered before 1/10/38 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Use a motor vehicle - mirrors not | | U | U | U | U | U U |
| 50 | fitted | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use on a road a vehicle when the maximum authorised axle weight | | | | | _ | _ |
| 100 | was exceeded | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | Use on a road a trailer for the | | | - | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | |
| | carriage of passengers for hire / | | | | | | |
| | reward in contravention of reg | | | | | | |
| 50 | 90(1) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 50 | Use a long vehicle on a road with no side marker lamps fitted | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a goods vehicle without | | | | | | |
| | mirrors - maximum gross weight | | | | | | |
| 50 | exceeding 3500 kg | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a vehicle having fail to | | | | | | |
| | ensure that a tachograph was | | | | | | |
| 300 | installed and used | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Park on a cab rank outside | | | | | | |
| 30 | Greater London | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use vehicle on a road fitted with blue warning beacon / special warning lamp / device | | | | | | |
| 50 | resembling | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Contravene / fail comply with regulations made under s. 28 Vehicle Excise and Registration | | | | | | |
| 50 | Act 1994 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Exceed a temporary 50mph speed restriction on a motorway automatic camera device | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------------|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|----------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Stopping vehicle in controlled | | | | | | |
| 100 | area of signal control crossing | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Overtake while approaching | | | | | | |
| | controlled area of signal | | | | | | |
| 100 | controlled crossing | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Fail to stop vehicle for traffic | | | | | | |
| | survey when directed by | | | | | | |
| | constable / traffic warden / | | | | | | |
| 100 | traffic officer | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Vehicle defect - use a light trailer tyres with insufficient tread | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road in a manner as to cause excessive | | | | | | |
| 50 | noise | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| F.O. | Drive on a specified road a vehicle in contravention of a prohibition / restriction order issued under s. 20 RTA 88 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 30 | Ride a pedal cycle on a road and | 0 | 0 | U | U | U | 0 |
| | fail to comply with the indication | | | | | | |
| F0 | given by a traffic sign | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 2022/23 | River by a traffic sign | U | l u | U | 0 | | <u> </u> |
| 2022/23 | | | Paid / | | | Retraining Course Attended | |
| | | Not | Licence | | | And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Drive a mechanically propelled vehicle on a road / in a public place without due care and | | | | | | |
| 100 | attention | 275 | 86 | 177 | 43 | 216 | 0 |
| | Drive a motor vehicle otherwise than in accordance with a licence | | | | | | |
| 100 | - endorsable offence | 57 | 52 | 9 | 31 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road / public place without third party | | | | | | |
| 300 | insurance | 644 | 284 | 71 | 382 | 0 | 0 |
| | Driver of a vehicle fail to stop after a road accident | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Driver of a vehicle involved in a road accident fail to report that accident | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Exceed 30 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic | | | | | | |
| 100 | Order - manned equipment | 5906 | 4262 | 3424 | 543 | 8538 | 0 |
| 100 | Exceed 40 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned equipment | 1903 | 1457 | 1291 | 213 | 2122 | 0 |
| | Speeding - exceed 70 mph motorway limit - manned | | | | | | 0 |
| 100 | equipment | 44 | 39 | 6 | 15 | 1 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a special road / motorway and exceed 50 mph speed limit - | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 47 | 26 | 21 | 12 | 53 | 0 |
| | Exceed 50 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic | | | | | | |
| 100 | Order - manned equipment | 366 | 393 | 323 | 97 | 426 | 0 |
| | Drive on motorway hard shoulder / emergency refuge | 11 | _ | 12 | | 20 | |
| | area | 11 | 5 | 13 | 4 | 30 | 0 |
| 100 | Speeding - exceed 20 mph - Local Order - manned equipment | 11 | 85 | 38 | 23 | 49 | 0 |
| 100 | Use a motor vehicle / trailer in a condition likely to cause danger of injury | 28 | 22 | 0 | 7 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive on road other than motorway, fail comply with red / green arrow / lane closure light signals - manual detection | 23 | 12 | 25 | 6 | 50 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle / trailer with equipment likely to cause | | | | | | |
| 100 | danger of injury | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 |
| | Stop vehicle in pelican crossing controlled area | 168 | 18 | 23 | 5 | 57 | 0 |
| 100 | Driver not in position to have proper control - endorsable offence | 13 | 5 | 2 | 2 | 13 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Speeding - exceed 30 mph on | | | | | | |
| | restricted road - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 64 | 127 | 38 | 36 | 81 | 0 |
| | Stop a vehicle within pelican | | | | | | |
| | pedestrian crossing limits | 159 | 34 | 41 | 15 | 95 | 0 |
| | Exceed 60 mph speed limit in | | | | | | |
| | contravention of a Local Traffic | | | | | | |
| 100 | Order - manned equipment | 3 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| | Speeding - exceed temporary 60 | | | | | | |
| | mph restriction on a motorway (| | | | | | |
| | road works) - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Motor vehicle fail to comply with | | | | | | |
| | solid white line road markings - | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 4 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 0 |
| | Use on a road a motor vehicle / | | | | | | |
| | trailer - danger of injury due to | | | | | | |
| | weight / position / distribution / | | | | | | |
| 100 | security of load | 2 | 3 | 1 | 4 | 0 | 0 |
| | Exceed a temporary 30mph | | | | | | |
| | speed limit in contravention of a | | | | | | |
| | Local Traffic Order - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 0 | 3 | 0 | 6 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a passenger vehicle with | | | | | | |
| | tyres with insufficient tread - less | | | | | | |
| 100 | than 1.6mm | 16 | 7 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| | Cause vehicle to be left in a | | | | | | |
| 100 | dangerous position | 76 | 19 | 127 | 13 | 123 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|------------------|-------------------|-----------|------------|--------------------------------|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence | Cancallad | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And | Paid |
| PPN COST | Use a handheld mobile phone / | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | device while driving a motor | | | | | | |
| | vehicle on a road - endorsable | | | | | | |
| 200 | offence | 302 | 232 | 88 | 135 | 163 | 0 |
| | Learner driver drive a vehicle | | | | | | |
| 100 | while on motorway | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Exceed temporary 50 mph speed restriction in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 7 | 7 | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 |
| | Drive / stop / cause to remain at rest a motor vehicle drawing a trailer in offside lane of a | | | | | | |
| 100 | motorway | 1 | 1 | 0 | 1 | 2 | 0 |
| 100 | Use motor vehicle / trailer - tyre less than 1 mm tread | 2 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Use a motor vehicle / trailer the number of passenger / manner carried likely to cause danger | 4 | 3 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Driver of motor vehicle not in position to have full view - endorsable offence | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Use a motor vehicle / trailer with tyre with any of the ply / cord exposed | 7 | 4 | 0 | 5 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | | • | | | | · | |
| | Speeding - motor vehicle exceed 70 mph on a dual carriageway - | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 400 | Use goods vehicle max gross weight of 3500kgs - tyre with less | | _ | | | | |
| 100 | than 1.6mm depth of tread Use a motor vehicle / trailer with | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | tyre with cut in the fabric | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Use a motor vehicle / trailer | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | 0 |
| 100 | with incorrectly inflated tyre | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive a mechanically propelled vehicle on a road / in a public place without reasonable | | | | | | |
| 100 | consideration to other users | 79 | 25 | 78 | 5 | 157 | 0 |
| 100 | Motor vehicle fail to comply with endorsable section 36 traffic sign - manned equipment | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Drive on motorway, fail to | | | | | Ŭ | J |
| | comply with red / green arrow / lane closure signals - manual | | | | | | |
| 100 | detection | 57 | 16 | 40 | 9 | 75 | 0 |
| 100 | Use a motor cycle with tyre less than 1 mm tread | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Fail to stop at red light at pelican crossing | 8 | 5 | 0 | 1 | 10 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | Speeding - passenger motor | • | | | | | |
| | vehicle and trailer exceeding 50 | | | | | | |
| | mph - single carriageway road - | | | | | | |
| 100 | ACD | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Fail to stop vehicle when | | | | | | |
| | directed by PC / traffic warden / | | | | | | |
| | traffic officer / CSO engaged in | | | | | | |
| 100 | regulation of road traffic | 8 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 1 | 0 |
| | Speeding - exceed limit for | | | | | | |
| | passenger vehicle - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Motor vehicle fail to comply with endorsable section 36 traffic sign - automatic equipment | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Drive a vehicle other than on the | | _ | _ | _ | | _ |
| 100 | carriageway of a motorway | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 4 | 0 |
| 100 | Motor vehicle fail to comply with endorsable section 36 traffic sign - other than manned or automatic equipment | 7 | 4 | 1 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| | Stop / cause to remain at rest a | | | | | | |
| | vehicle on a carriageway of | | | | | | |
| 100 | motorway | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle / trailer with | | | | | | |
| 100 | defective brakes | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | | | | - | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | |
| | Exceed a temporary 50mph speed restriction on a motorway | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 253 | 56 | 19 | 2 | 106 | 0 |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a special road / motorway and exceed 60 mph speed limit - | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 50 | 17 | 3 | 3 | 6 | 0 |
| 200 | Fail to give information relating to the identification of the driver / rider of a vehicle when required | 0 | 0 | 2 | 1 | 0 | o |
| | Exceed temporary 40 mph speed restriction in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned | _ | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 2 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Fail to accord precedence to pedestrian at zebra crossing | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Carry passenger improperly on a motorcycle - Road Traffic Act 1988 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Prohibited vehicle in offside lane | <u> </u> | | 0 | 0 | | |
| 100 | of motorway | 2 | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | l 0 |
| 200 | Overtake within controlled area of Zebra / Puffin pedestrian | | | | | | |
| 100 | crossing | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | T | 1 | 1 | T | | |
|----------|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Speeding - passenger motor | | | | | | |
| | vehicle and trailer exceeding 60 | | | | | | |
| | mph - motorway - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | c |
| | Motor vehicle exceed 60 mph on | | | | | | |
| | single carriageway - manned | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | C |
| | Overtake within pedestrian | | | | | | |
| 100 | crossing limits | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | C |
| | Drive on road other than motorway, fail comply with red / green arrow / lane closure light signals - automatic equipment | 3 | 3 | 1 | 2 | 8 | C |
| | Exceed a temporary 40mph speed restriction on a motorway - manned equipment | 2 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | C |
| 30 | Cause unnecessary obstruction by motor vehicle / trailer outside of the Greater London area | 480 | 0 | 75 | 9 | 0 | 861 |
| | Drive on a road a motor vehicle | | | | | | |
| 100 | whilst not wearing a seat belt | 53 | 0 | 14 | 0 | 52 | 65 |
| 100 | Drive vehicle no front registration plate - registered after 30/09/38 | 6 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 0 | 21 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | when there was insufficient | | | | | | |
| | transmission of light through the | | | | | | |
| 50 | vehicle glass | 25 | 0 | 1 | 2 | 0 | 83 |
| | Drive a vehicle when the | | | | | | |
| | registration mark fails to | | | | | | |
| 100 | conform with regulations | 18 | 0 | 8 | 6 | 0 | 111 |
| | Drive vehicle and fail to comply | | | | | | |
| | with an indication given by a | | | | | | |
| | traffic sign - local traffic order | | | | | | |
| 50 | outside Greater London | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 15 |
| | Drive motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | with child passenger aged 3 to 13 | | | | | | |
| | years sat in rear and not wearing | | | | | | |
| 100 | a seat belt | 6 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 12 | 19 |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| 100 | without a valid test certificate | 28 | 0 | 4 | 4 | 0 | 74 |
| | Use on a road a motor vehicle / | | | | | | |
| | trailer in such a condition it | | | | | | |
| | caused / was likely to cause | | | | | | |
| 100 | danger | 5 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 19 |
| | Drive a vehicle with registration | | | | | | |
| | mark obscured / | | | | | | |
| 100 | indistinguishable | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 | 3 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | | • | | | | - | |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road fail to maintain lamps / reflectors / rear markings / devices in | | | | | | |
| 50 | working order / clean | 3 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 9 |
| | Use on a road a motor vehicle / trailer with a load which was insecure / in a position likely to | | | | | | |
| 100 | cause danger | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | О | 12 |
| 100 | Keep a vehicle with registration mark obscured | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 5 |
| 50 | Smoking in a vehicle in which a child was present - England | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a vehicle / cycle on a road and contravene a local traffic order other than parking - | | | | | | |
| 50 | outside Greater London | 5 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 8 |
| 100 | Ride in a rear passenger seat in a motor vehicle on a road and fail | | _ | | | 3 | _ |
| 100 | to wear seat belt Use a motor vehicle on a road | 6 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 3 |
| | when the load / passengers likely | | | | | | |
| 100 | to cause danger | 3 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 2 |
| | Use a vehicle on a road maximum weight shown on manufacturer's plate equalled / | | | | | | |
| 50 | exceeded | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | О | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | with a child under 14 years in front passenger seat not wearing | | | | | | |
| 100 | a seat belt | 2 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 5 | 9 |
| 100 | Ride in the front passenger seat | | | | | | |
| | of a motor vehicle being driven | | | | | | |
| | on a road whilst not wearing a | | | | | | |
| 100 | seat belt | 10 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 1 | 4 |
| | Use a vehicle on a road when the | | | | | | |
| | gross / axle weight as shown on | | | | | | |
| | the manufacturers plate was | | | | | | |
| 100 | equalled / exceeded | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 4 |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a road with a child passenger under 3 years seated in the rear not | | | | | | |
| 100 | wearing a seat belt | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 4 | 7 |
| | Excluded traffic on a special road | | | | | | |
| 50 | pedal cycle | 2 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 1 |
| | Use a vehicle on a road with a which automatically emitted a | | | | | | |
| 50 | flashing / other than steady light | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Vehicle contravene a direction that traffic should pass in one | | | | | | |
| 50 | direction only on a trunk road | 0 | l 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 50 | an eeden only on a crank road | | | | | | |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|------------------|-------------------|-----------|------------|--|--------------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| 1114 6036 | Use on a road a motor vehicle / | Completed | Lilaoisea | cancenca | TTOSCCUTCU | Completed | i did |
| | trailer for an unsuitable purpose | | | | | | |
| | so as to cause / likely to cause | | | | | | |
| 100 | danger / nuisance | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive / ride a motor vehicle on a | | | | | | |
| | footpath / causeway beside a | | | | | | |
| 50 | road - outside Greater London | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a vehicle on a road when the | | | | | | |
| | maximum permitted laden | | | | | | |
| 100 | weight exceeded | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Keep vehicle and trailer no rear | | | | | | |
| | registration plate - registered | | | | | | |
| 100 | after 09/38 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 50 | Stop vehicle on the motorway hard shoulder / emergency refuge area | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 4 |
| 30 | Use a motor vehicle on a road | 1 | 0 | 0 | U | 0 | 4 |
| | with silencer / exhaust system altered to increased the noise | | | | | | |
| 50 | made | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle when | | | | | | |
| | headlamp not lit in poor visibility | | | | | | |
| 50 | / darkness | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Keep a vehicle when registration mark fails to conform with the | | | | | | |
| 100 | regulations | 7 | 0 | 3 | 1 | 0 | 15 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|--|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | Use a vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | obligatory lights not complying | | | | | | |
| 50 | with regulation 18 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 50 | Ride a motor cycle on a road and fail to wear protective headgear | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| E0 | Motor vehicle fail to comply with a non endorsable traffic sign - detected by means other than ACD | 59 | 0 | 22 | 0 | 0 | 165 |
| 30 | Drive a motor vehicle not fitted | 39 | 0 | 22 | 8 | 0 | 103 |
| | with a rear seat belt on a road when child under 12 and not | | | | | | |
| 50 | 150cm tall seated in rear | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 1 | 2 |
| 100 | Drive a motor vehicle on a road with a child in a rear facing restraining device on front seat - air bag not deactivated | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Drive a vehicle on a road being a | | - | | | | |
| 50 | footpath / bridleway | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Wilful obstruction of a highway | 27 | 0 | 30 | 1 | 0 | 67 |
| | Use motor vehicle on a road without a seat belt fitted | 2 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 14 |
| 50 | Motor vehicle fail to comply with a non endorsable traffic sign - detected by ACD | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 3 |
| 50 | Use motor vehicle - fastening not maintained - seat belt | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | | • | | | | | |
| | Drive a motor vehicle otherwise than in accordance with a licence | | | | | | |
| 50 | - non-endorsable offence | 2 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 7 |
| | Use on a road a vehicle exceeding maximum permitted | | | | | | |
| 50 | wheel and axle weight | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 50 | Fail to stop a mechanically propelled vehicle when required by constable / traffic warden | 13 | 0 | 3 | 2 | 0 | 3 |
| | Use a prohibited vehicle on a road subject to a restriction / | | | | | | |
| 50 | prohibition | 16 | 0 | 6 | 3 | 0 | 54 |
| | Keep a motor vehicle which does not meet insurance | _ | | | | | |
| 100 | requirements | 5 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 | 4 |
| 50 | Excluded traffic on a special road pedestrian | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 3 |
| | Contravene / fail comply with regulations made under s. 24 Vehicle Excise and Registration | | | | | | |
| 100 | Act 1994 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 100 | Use a vehicle having failed to ensure the tachograph / drivers card was functioning correctly | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | Use motor vehicle on a road | • | | | | | |
| | when television receiving / | | | | | | |
| | cinematographic apparatus was | | | | | | |
| 50 | visible to the driver | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 4 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Keep vehicle no front registration | | | | | | |
| 100 | plate - registered after 30/09/38 | 3 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 4 |
| | Use a vehicle on a road when the | | | | | | |
| | front fog lamp(s) were used and | | | | | | |
| | visibility not seriously reduced / | | | | | | |
| 50 | vehicle parked | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a vehicle on a road without | | | | | | |
| | lights at night / in reduced | | | | | | |
| 50 | visibility | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Allow a vehicle to wait on a road when waiting was prohibited - local traffic order outside | | | | | | |
| 30 | Greater London | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 50 | Use a vehicle with optional lights not working | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 50 | Leave m/vehicle on a road not attended by person licensed to drive it engine not stopped / parking brake set | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 |
| | Drive vehicle / vehicle and trailer no rear registration plate - registered after 30/09/38 | 2 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|----------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| FO | Use a vehicle with obligatory lighting equipment not fitted | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 30 | Use vehicle with obligatory | U | <u> </u> | U | 0 | 0 | - |
| Γ0 | indicators obscured | _ | _ ر | _ | _ | 0 | |
| 50 | Reverse a motor vehicle | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | U | 0 |
| FO | unnecessarily on a road | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 30 | Use a motor vehicle showing a | U | 0 | U | U | 0 | |
| 50 | light other than red to the rear | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 30 | ingrit other than rea to the real | | | | | , i | <u> </u> |
| | Exceed a 40 mph speed limit in | | | | | | |
| | contravention of a Local Traffic | | | | | | |
| 100 | Order - automatic camera device | 4283 | 1744 | 4406 | 369 | 2357 | 0 |
| | Exceed a 30 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic | | | | | | |
| 100 | Order - automatic camera device | 6666 | 2412 | 5256 | 397 | 3978 | 0 |
| | Exceed a variable speed limit - | | | | | | |
| 100 | automatic camera device | 6062 | 3324 | 3728 | 445 | 6539 | 0 |
| 400 | Stopping vehicle in Zebra / Puffin pedestrian crossing controlled | | | | | | |
| 100 | area | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Stop a vehicle within pedestrian crossing limits of Zebra / Puffin | | | | | | |
| 100 | crossing | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| | Person in charge of m/vehicle / trailer permit it to remain at rest on a road so as to involve a | | | | | | |
| 100 | danger | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | О | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | | • | | | | | |
| 100 | Exceed temporary 30mph speed restriction - roadworks - ACD | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive on motorway, fail to comply with red / green arrow / lane closure signals - automatic | | | | | | |
| 100 | equipment | 252 | 226 | 85 | 14 | 31 | 0 |
| 100 | Drive / move vehicle making 'u' turn on the motorway | 3 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 |
| | Vehicle enter motorway at | | | | | | |
| 100 | prohibited place | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Drive a vehicle backwards on a motorway | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Drive vehicle the wrong way on a motorway | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Drive a vehicle the wrong way on a motorway slip road | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 |
| 30 | Contravening free on street parking outside G/London | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 2 |
| | Load / unload a motor vehicle when such activity was prohibited - local traffic order | | | | | | |
| 30 | outside Greater London | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 50 | Pedestrian remain within limits of a pelican crossing longer than was necessary | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|------------|------------|--|-------|
| EPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| 1114 COSt | Parking without displaying | completed | Liladisca | Caricciica | TTOSCCUTCU | completed | i aia |
| | permit/disabled persons badge | | | | | | |
| 30 | outside G/London | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Drive vehicle and stopped it on a | | | | | | |
| | road designated as a clearway - | | | | | | |
| | local traffic order outside | | | | | | |
| 30 | Greater London | 4 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 3 |
| | Motor vehicle park in disabled | | | | | | |
| | badge holders only bay - local | | | | | | |
| | traffic order outside Greater | | | | | | |
| 30 | London | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 2 |
| | Vehicle incorrectly parked at a | | | | | | |
| | parking bay - outside Greater | | | | | | |
| 30 | London - RTRA 1984 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Use motor vehicle on a road | | | | | | |
| | when the glass was not | | | | | | |
| | maintained so as to afford the | | | | | | |
| 50 | drivers unobscured vision | 1 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 2 |
| | Park a heavy commercial vehicle | | | | | | |
| 20 | wholly / partly on a footway | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 30 | Drunk and disorderly in a public | U | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| ۵۸ | place | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 90 | Cause wasteful employment of | 0 | | 0 | 0 | 0 | |
| 90 | police | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 30 | Cause use of motor vehicle with | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | no insurance | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Speeding - exceed 5 / 18 / 20 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 mph limit for a goods vehicle - unmanned | | | | | | |
| 100 | automatic equipment | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Fail to comply with red light at signal-controlled crossing | 5 | 6 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 |
| | Supervisor of provisional licence holder use hand-held mobile phone / device - endorsable | | | | | | |
| 200 | offence | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Cause use of a hand-held mobile phone/ device while driving a motor vehicle on a road - | | | | | | |
| 200 | endorseable offence | 1 | 2 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Motor vehicle fail to comply with a stop sign - automatic equipment | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 |
| 100 | Use a motor vehicle / trailer with tyre with lump / bulge / tear | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Speeding - exceed 60 mph special road / motorway limit - ACD | 2 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Speeding - exceed 5 / 18 / 20 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 mph limit for a goods vehicle - manned equipment | 2 | 2 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| - | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Drive on road other than motorway, fail comply with red / green arrow / lane closure light | | | | | | |
| 100 | signals | 33 | 4 | 0 | 0 | 13 | 0 |
| | Drive a motor vehicle on a special road / motorway and exceed 40 mph speed limit - | | | | | | |
| 100 | manned equipment | 1 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Speeding - exceed 30 miles per hour on restricted road - | | | | | | |
| 100 | automatic camera device | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Exceed temporary 50 mph speed restriction in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - ACD | 0 | 1 | | 0 | | 0 |
| 100 | Use an incorrectly registered | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 50 | vehicle | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 1 |
| | Keep a vehicle with no registration plate - registered before 1/10/38 | 0 | 0 | | 0 | - | 0 |
| 50 | Use a motor vehicle - mirrors not fitted | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Use on a road a vehicle when the maximum authorised axle weight was exceeded | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|------|
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Not Completed | Paid / Licence Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Retraining Course Attended And Completed | Paid |
| | Use on a road a trailer for the | • | | | | | |
| | carriage of passengers for hire / reward in contravention of reg | | | | | | |
| 50 | 90(1) | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 50 | Use a long vehicle on a road with no side marker lamps fitted | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 50 | Use a goods vehicle without mirrors - maximum gross weight exceeding 3500 kg | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a vehicle having fail to ensure that a tachograph was | | | | - | - | |
| 300 | installed and used Park on a cab rank outside | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 30 | Greater London | 2 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 3 |
| | Use vehicle on a road fitted with blue warning beacon / special warning lamp / device | | | | | | |
| | resembling Contravene / fail comply with regulations made under s. 28 Vehicle Excise and Registration | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 50 | Act 1994 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| 100 | Exceed a temporary 50mph speed restriction on a motorway - automatic camera device | 2031 | 234 | 89 | 1 | 233 | 0 |

| 2021/22 | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|------|
| | | Not | Paid / Licence | | | Retraining Course Attended And | |
| FPN Cost | CCCJS OFFENCE DESC | Completed | Endorsed | Cancelled | Prosecuted | Completed | Paid |
| | Stopping vehicle in controlled | | | | | | |
| 100 | area of signal control crossing | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Overtake while approaching | | | | | | |
| | controlled area of signal | | | | | | |
| 100 | controlled crossing | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Fail to stop vehicle for traffic | | | | | | |
| | survey when directed by | | | | | | |
| | constable / traffic warden / | | | | | | |
| 100 | traffic officer | 1 | 0 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 100 | Vehicle defect - use a light trailer - tyres with insufficient tread | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Use a motor vehicle on a road in | | | | | | |
| | a manner as to cause excessive | | | | | | |
| 50 | noise | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |
| | Drive on a specified road a | | | | | | |
| | vehicle in contravention of a | | | | | | |
| | prohibition / restriction order | | | | | | |
| 50 | issued under s. 20 RTA 88 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| | Ride a pedal cycle on a road and | | | | | | |
| | fail to comply with the indication | | | | | | |
| 50 | given by a traffic sign | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 |